Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE A

Rev. 03/ 01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102342	600				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
John H. Harreld Galen D. Stucky	Name: The Regents of the University of California				
Nathan L. Mitchell	Internal Address: N/A				
Jeff S. Sakamoto	Street Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No	1111 Franklin Street, 5 th Floor				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	/ > ->				
X Assignment Merger	10-34/671				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oakland				
Other	State: CA Zip: 94607-5200				
Execution Date:1/10/2003, 1/13/2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exact A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): January 13, 2003				
Additional numbers attact					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Terri L. Sale, Esq. FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1279-401/10213777	Enclosed				
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
865 South Figueroa Street, 29 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: State: Zip:	50-0337				
Oakland CA 90017-2576	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy				
TERRIL CALE FOO	7 200 / 500				
TERRI L. SALE, ESQ. Name of Person Signing	Signature January 13, 2003 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	•				

01/21/2003

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

U.C.	Case	No.	2003-213-1
------	------	-----	------------

U.C. Casa 140. <u>2003-213-1</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. John H. Harreld 2. Galen D. Stocky 3. Nathan Mitchell 4. Jeff S. Sakamoto
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St., 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94507-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: COLLOIDAL SPHERE TEMPLATES AND SPHERE-TEMPLATED POROUS MATERIALS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL AND CATALYSIS APPLICATIONS and which is found in
(a) X U.S. previsional patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named inventors (b) U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. filed
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any raissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all international Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNRE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and document relating to said invention and said Letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating therete and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is anthorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Rogents of the University of California.
Signature of Inventor(s)
13 day of Jan. 2003 John Horreld John Harreld
13 day of Jan 2003 Galan D. Stucky Northell 15 day of Jan 2003
15 day of Jan 2003 Nathan L. Mitchell
day of, 2003 Jeff S. Sakamoto
1

12138929879

T-078 P.004/004 F-080

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2003-213-1				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of w	hich is bereby ac	knowledg	ed, Assignor(s),	
1. John H. Harreld 2. Galen D 4. Jeff S. Sakamoto). Stucky	3	Nathan Mitchell	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Corporation, having its statewide administrative office 5200, and the successors, assigns and legal represent United States and its territorial possessions and in all are disclosed in the invention entitled: COLLODA POROUS MATERIALS FOR ELECTROCHEM and which is found in	ces located at 111 latives of the ASS I foreign countries LL SPHERE TEN	1 Franklin IGNEE al s in and to VIPLATE	n St., 5 th Fluor, Oakle Il of its right, title and I, any and all improve IS AND SPHERE -T	md, CA 94607- i interest for the ements which
(a) \(\frac{\lambda}{\text{U.S. provisional}} \) patent application filed here (b) \(\subseteq \text{U.S. provisional patent application Serial No.} \) (c) \(\subseteq \text{U.S. Patent No.: } \), issued	D.	f	named inventors iled	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country patent to be obtained for said invention by the above extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reex under all International Conventions for the Protection	e application or exte	ny continu maion of a	ation, division, cont	invation-in-part,
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment entered into which would conflict with this assignment.	nt, sale, agrecment ent;	or encum	ibrance has been or v	will be made or
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNRE of facts and document relating to said invention and sa accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the a and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNE affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, is a Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be no attorney of record is authorized and requested by the filing date and serial number of said application who	aid Letters patent : same in any interfice or its legal repressue or enforce said ecessary or desira e execution of this	and legal erence, livescentative fapplications ble to can assignment assignment and the care assignment assign	equivalents as may be igation, or proceeding may and all papers, it ion, said invention an my out the purposes the	e known and g relating thereto instruments or id said Letters nereof. An
AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissione United States and any reissue or extension thereof to executed this	er of Patents and T to the ASSIGNEE	Frademark , The Reg	es to issue said Letter ents of the University	s patent of the y of California.
	Signature of In	ventor(s)		
	John H. Harrel	d		-
day of, 2003	Galen D. Stuck	sy		
day of	Nathan L. Mitt	eamor	<u> </u>	
	1			

•

RECORDED: 01/13/2003